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10
21:56

1000 m
6.897 

Flach

Punch S. Simulcast from Santiago Chile
Rennpreis: 6.897
SIMULCAST from Santiago, Chile Race #12. To Wager Please ask for Gulfstream Race #10. Stake, Open, 4 yo's & up, Dist. 1000 meters. 

1
1000

Box: 1
ML: 4,0

58.10

Quiroguita
4j. rotbraun H [CL] (Annual Report - Fleur De 

Trainer: Carlos Augusto Raby Vargas
Besitzer: Mundo Futuro H.

Jorge Alejandro Gonzalez

24.12 Chs 1 1000 1,2 Jorge Gonzalez Quiroguita , Julien (CHI), Pequeno Manu (C
26.11 Chs 1 1000 1,7 Lara Valdivia Quiroguita , Diocleziano (CHI), So Kiss Me (
16.10 Chs 1 1000 1,8 Lara Valdivia Quiroguita , Mazari (CHI), Jouma (CHI)
01.10 Chs 1 1000 1,7 Lara Valdivia Quiroguita , Griezmann (CHI), The Good Do
03.09 Chs 1 1000 2,8 G. Rodriguez Quiroguita , El Chita Cruz (CHI), Dime Una 

2
Box: 2
ML: 6,0

49.90

So Kiss Me
7j. rotbraun H [AR] (Manipulator - Kissinthemo

Trainer: Jose Miguel Alvarez Donoso
Besitzer: Valpo

Jorge Eduardo Zuniga Diaz

05.01 Chs 7 1200 32,0 Luis Gonzalez Abrir Caminos , Mazari (CHI), Randwick Leg
29.12 Chs 1 1100 3,7 Luis Torres So Kiss Me , La Pirita (CHI), Wow King (CHI
22.12 Chs 14 1000 3,2 Luis Torres Perla Azul , Giorgio Di Capri (CHI), Tuto Cor
26.11 Chs 3 1000 5,6 Joaquin Herrera Quiroguita , Diocleziano (CHI), So Kiss Me (
10.11 Chs 5 1100 10,1 Luis Gonzalez Diocleziano , Tafoe (CHI), Okui (CHI)

3
Box: 3
ML: 5,0

57.20

Signore Pio
5j. dunkelbr W [CL] (Flyer - Essencia)

Trainer: Jose Tomas Allende Fernande
Besitzer: Jose T. Allende F.

Rodolfo Antonio Fuenzalida

05.01 Chs 4 1200 17,0 Rodolfo Fuenzalida Abrir Caminos , Mazari (CHI), Randwick Leg
29.12 Chs 1 1100 3,2 Luis Torres Signore Pio , Vamos Por Mas (CHI), Peque
15.12 Chs 6 1300 7,3 Luis Torres Abrir Caminos , Master Money (CHI), Mi Lor
04.12 Chs 1 1300 2,1 Luis Torres Signore Pio , Sir Constitution (CHI), Gracefu
20.11 Chs 5 1200 12,8 Rodolfo Fuenzalida Vamos Por Mas , Tafoe (CHI), Pilauco (CHI)

4
Box: 4
ML: 16,0

54.00

Esculapio
6j. dunkelbr W [CL] (Mr Speaker - Esclavizada

Trainer: Raul Andres Montesino Serran
Besitzer: Sergirroa

Jorge Antonio Rivera

29.12 Chs 13 1200 49,4 Jorge Rivera Kapichu , Doppler (CHI), Puissant Roi (CHI)
22.12 Chs 13 1000 31,8 Dores Cabrera Sebasti Golden Bay , Muy Amigo (CHI), Vamos Por 
14.12 Hch 10 1200 33,3 Jesus Reyes Pacifor Black , Carita De Whisky (CHI), Sea 
01.12 Chs 7 1000 5,9 Guillermo Pontigo Muy Amigo , Negro De Oro (CHI), Guapo M
25.11 Hch 4 1000 12,3 Jesus Reyes Good Traffic , Conchulecho (CHI), El Batey 

5
Box: 5
ML: 16,0

54.00

Jouma
7j. rotbraun W [CL] (Midshipman - Minilas)

Trainer: Jose Tomas Allende Fernande
Besitzer: Shot Menzel

Hector Moises Barrera

27.10 Chs 13 1100 24,6 G. Rodriguez Randwick Legend , Panko (CHI), Tafoe (CH
16.10 Chs 3 1000 5,1 Carlos Ortega Quiroguita , Mazari (CHI), Jouma (CHI)
19.05 Chs 9 1000 4,3 Carlos Ortega Star Dreams , Mokaccino (CHI), Mazari (CH
06.04 Chs 2 1000 5,9 Carlos Ortega Mazari , Jouma (CHI), Signore Pio (CHI)
17.03 Chs 5 1000 9,3 Carlos Ortega Signore Pio , Pequeno Manu (CHI), Mazari (

6
Box: 6
ML: 21,0

54.90

Grand Friend
7j. kastanie H [CL] (Grand Daddy - Lerissa)

Trainer: Oscar Eduardo Silva Gomez
Besitzer: Sagardia Hnos.

Ivan Nicolas Vargas Rodrig

29.12 Chs 12 1200 82,3 Cristian Diaz Kapichu , Doppler (CHI), Puissant Roi (CHI)
22.12 Chs 14 1000 100,4 Jorge Vera Golden Bay , Muy Amigo (CHI), Vamos Por 
15.12 Chs 11 1300 91,0 Jorge Vera Abrir Caminos , Master Money (CHI), Mi Lor
26.10 Hch 10 1300 34,8 Bernardo Leon Black Knight , War Subjective (CHI), No Tod
05.10 Hch 6 1300 31,0 David Sanchez Vitral , Conchulecho (CHI), Don Kili (CHI)

7
Box: 7
ML: 6,0

54.90

Master Money
8j. grau/bra H [CL] (Mastercraftsman - Fairy's 

Trainer: Aldo Rodolfo Parra
Besitzer: Rigo

Felipe Alberto Henriquez

05.01 Chs 5 1200 12,8 Jorge Gonzalez Abrir Caminos , Mazari (CHI), Randwick Leg
15.12 Chs 2 1300 8,2 Nicolas Ramirez Abrir Caminos , Master Money (CHI), Mi Lor
04.12 Chs 3 1000 12,6 Nicolas Ramirez Randwick Legend , Mazari (CHI), Master M
20.11 Chs 10 1200 12,3 Nicolas Ramirez Vamos Por Mas , Tafoe (CHI), Pilauco (CHI)
03.11 Chs 3 1200 14,7 Nicolas Ramirez Panko , El Sangre (CHI), Master Money (CH

8
Box: 8
ML: 10,0

55.80

Muy Amigo
6j. rotbraun H [CL] (Competitive Edge - Muy A

Trainer: Hernan Eduardo Ulloa Perez
Besitzer: Ajsa

Gonzalo Gabriel Ulloa Pere

22.12 Chs 2 1000 7,0 Gonzalo Ulloa Perez Golden Bay , Muy Amigo (CHI), Vamos Por 
01.12 Chs 1 1000 14,5 Nicolas Ramirez Muy Amigo , Negro De Oro (CHI), Guapo M
24.11 Chs 9 1000 5,1 Gonzalo Ulloa Perez Congobelga , Pacifor Black (CHI), Golden B
17.11 Chs 3 1000 4,5 Gonzalo Ulloa Perez Villa Fiorito , Pacifor Black (CHI), Muy Amig
14.07 Chs 5 1000 6,7 Diaz Zuniga Signore Pio , Master Money (CHI), Mokacci

9
Box: 9
ML: 16,0

50.80

Drania
7j. rotbraun S [CL] (Viscount Nelson - Dot)

Trainer: Raul Andres Montesino Serran
Besitzer: La Sociedad Secreta

Wilbert Leon Hernandez

29.12 Chs 8 1100 48,4 Ubilla Morales Signore Pio , Vamos Por Mas (CHI), Peque
24.12 Chs 8 1000 19,6 Dores Cabrera Sebasti Quiroguita , Julien (CHI), Pequeno Manu (C
27.10 Chs 12 1100 38,1 Ubilla Morales Randwick Legend , Panko (CHI), Tafoe (CH
16.10 Chs 12 1000 36,6 Jorge Rivera Julien , Esculapio (CHI), Wonder Summer (
01.10 Chs 12 1000 22,1 Franco Gonzalez Panko , Signore Pio (CHI), Mazari (CHI)

10
Box: 10
ML: 10,0

52.20

Julien
7j. kastanie W [CL] (Viscount Nelson - Gorlera

Trainer: Oscar Eduardo Silva Gomez
Besitzer: Sagardia Hnos.

Wladimir Emiliano Quintero

29.12 Chs 5 1100 13,3 Nelson Figueroa Signore Pio , Vamos Por Mas (CHI), Peque
24.12 Chs 2 1000 22,0 Nelson Figueroa Quiroguita , Julien (CHI), Pequeno Manu (C
15.12 Chs 14 1200 92,0 Jorge Vera Kapichu , El Brillante (CHI), Okui (CHI)
01.12 Chs 9 1000 37,9 Jorge Vera Muy Amigo , Negro De Oro (CHI), Guapo M
24.11 Chs 10 1000 31,6 Jorge Vera Congobelga , Pacifor Black (CHI), Golden B

Ergebnis: Quoten:


